-OP \$190,00 230358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/06/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oneworld Apparel, Inc.		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oneworld Apparel LLC	
Street Address:	2422 Lee Avenue	
City:	South El Monte	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91733	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2303585	UNITY WORLDWEAR
Registration Number:	2335860	ONE WORLD LIVE AND LET LIVE APPAREL
Registration Number:	2365723	ENERGE WORLDWEAR E
Registration Number:	2952603	XCIT MODA
Registration Number:	1807683	XCIT
Registration Number:	3027775	XCIT USA
Registration Number:	3071031	B. FRIENDS WORLDWEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)823-6797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-823-6795

Email: hanklaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Henry A. Koransky

TRADEMARK REEL: 003757 FRAME: 0913

900103883

	2613 1/2 Abbot Kinney Blvd. Venice, CALIFORNIA 90291	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry A. Koransky, Esq.	
Signature:	/Henry A. Koransky/	
Date:	04/11/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=img085#page1.tif source=img085#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003757 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNEMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS Oneworld Apparel, Inc., a California Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 2422 Lee Avenue, South El Monte, CA 91733, has adopted, used and is using the marks shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), said Marks being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office respectively under the registration numbers shown on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, Oneworld Apparel LLC, a California company, with its principal place of business located at 2422 Lee Avenue, South El Monte, CA 91733 is desirous of acquiring said Marks the registrations thereof as shown on attached Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Oneworld Apparel, Inc. does hereby assign, nunc pro tune as of April 6, 2006 unto said Oneworld Apparel LLC all right, title and interest to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof as shown on attached Exhibit "A".

	ONEWORLD APPAREL, INC.
	Ву:
	Mary Wilberding
	Title: PK85\08N7
ČALIFOR NIA STATE OF G ALIFONRIA	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.)
who signed this instrument, who a	S, before me appeared Mary Wilberding, the person cknowledged that she signed it as a free act in her
capacity shown above and on beha	If of the identified corporation.
	NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: <u>08 January</u> 2010

RUBEN J DAVIS.
COMM. #1635954. #
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 8, 2010

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

b. friends worldwear:

Reg. No. 3071031 (Reg. Date 3/21/2006)

energe worldwear:

Reg. No. 2365723 (Reg. Date 7/11/2000).

oneworld live and let live:

Reg. No. 2335860 (Reg. Date 3/28/2000).

unity worldwear:

Reg. No. 2303585 (Reg. Date 12/28/1999).

xcit:

Reg. No. 1807683 (Reg. Date 11/30/1993).

xcit moda:

Reg. No. 2952603 (Reg. Date 5/17/2005).

xcit usa:

Reg. No. 3027775 (Reg. Date 12/13/2005).

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003757 FRAME: 0916